



Vipul Limited

Vipul TechSquare  
Golf-Course Road, Sector-43  
Gurgaon - 122 009  
Tel: -91-124-406 5500  
Fax: 91-124-406 1000  
E-mail : info@vipulgroup.in  
www.vipulgroup.in

Ref. No. VIPUL/SEC/FY2022-23/2136

November 14, 2022

The Secretary BSE Limited, (Equity Scrip Code: 511726) Corporate Relationship Department, At: 1 <sup>ST</sup> Floor, New Trading Ring, Rotunda Building, PhirozeJeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai-400001	The Manager (Listing) National Stock Exchange of India Limited, (Equity Scrip Code: VIPULLTD) Exchange Plaza, BandraKurla Complex, Bandra, Mumbai-400051
---	--

**Sub: Newspaper clippings regarding Unaudited Financial Results for the 2<sup>ND</sup> Quarter and Half Year ended on September 30, 2022 (Standalone and Consolidated)**

Dear Sir(s),

Pursuant to Regulation 30 & 47 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are forwarding herewith copies of Newspaper clippings regarding Unaudited Financial Results for the 2<sup>ND</sup> Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2022 (Standalone and Consolidated) published on Saturday, November 12, 2022 in "Business Standard", in English language and "Business Standard", in Hindi language.

You are requested to take the above information on record and bring the same to the notice of all concerned.

Thanking you  
Yours faithfully  
For Vipul Limited

  
(Sunil Kumar)  
Company Secretary  
A-38859

Encl: As above

**APPOINTMENTS**

**सेन्ट बैंक होम फायनेन्स लिमिटेड**  
**Cent Bank Home Finance Limited**  
 Corporate Office, Central Bank of India Building, Fort, Mumbai 400001  
 सेन्ट बैंक ऑफ होम फायनेन्स की संस्थापनी Subsidiary of Central Bank of India  
**Ph.022-69519304 –**  
**Email id : lead@cbhfl.com**  
**EMANELMENT OF PANEL LAWYERS AND VALUERS**  
**Cent Bank Home Finance Ltd invites application from Legal Advocates / Valuers for empanelment in its branches as panel Advocates & Valuers for Technical valuation. For more details and applying please visit our websites www.cbhfl.com**

**SBI STATE BANK OF INDIA**  
**LOCAL HEAD OFFICE, BHUBANESWAR**  
 III/1, Pt. J.N. Marg, Unit-III, Kharavel Nagar, Bhubaneswar-751001,  
 Ph -0674-2600601-660  
**SELECTION OF SERVICE PROVIDER FOR SORTING, PHYSICAL SEGREGATION OF LOAN FILES / DOCUMENTS, SCANNING AND DIGITISATION AT BANK'S VARIOUS CENTRES**  
 Availability of application on SBI website : 10.00 AM of 11.11.2022 to 5.00 PM of 17.11.2022  
 Last date & time of submission of application: 07.12.2022, 5.00 P.M.  
 State Bank of India, Local Head Office, Bhubaneswar invites applications for selection of Service Provider for Sorting, Physical segregation of Loan files / documents, Scanning and Digitisation at Bank's various Centres in the State of Odisha. The eligibility criteria and application form will remain available during the period on Bank's website [bank.sbi/web/sbi-in-the-news/procurement-news](https://bank.sbi/web/sbi-in-the-news/procurement-news). Link: <https://bank.sbi/web/sbi-in-the-news/procurement-news>. The interested eligible service providers may download the application documents from Bank's website and submit their applications on or before the date and time stated above. Application received after the given date and time will not be entertained. The Bank reserves the right to accept and / or reject any or all applications without assigning any reason whatsoever.  
**Date: 11.11.2022** **Deputy General Manager (SMEBU/PBBU)**  
**Place: Bhubaneswar**

**Tapir Constructions Limited**  
**Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30 September 2022**  
 (₹ in Hundreds)

Sl. No.	Particulars	3 months ended		Previous year ended
		30 Sept 2022 (Unaudited)	31 March 2022 (Audited)	
1	Total Income from Operations	30,396.97	21,950.75	
2	Net (Loss) / Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(174,206.91)	(2,176,328.18)	
3	Net (Loss) / Profit for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(174,206.91)	(2,176,328.18)	
4	Net (Loss) / Profit for the period after Tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(174,206.91)	(2,176,328.18)	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising (Loss) / Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(174,206.91)	(2,176,328.18)	
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	5,000.00	5,000.00	
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	(20,180,473.41)	(19,903,376.22)	
8	Securities Premium Account	-	-	
9	Net Worth	(20,175,473.41)	(19,898,376.22)	
10	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	38,533,871.09	35,747,250.00	
11	Outstanding redemption preference share	-	-	
12	Debt Equity Ratio	(1.91)	(1.80)	
13	Earnings per Share (EPS) (Face value Per Share Rs. 10 each)			
	-Basic (Amount in ₹)	(348.41)	(4,352.66)	
	-Diluted (Amount in ₹)	(348.41)	(4,352.66)	
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	
15	Debtenture Redemption Reserve	-	-	
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	(2.12)	-	
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	(2.12)	-	

**Notes:**  
 1. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved at the meeting of the Board of Directors held on 11 November 2022.  
 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52(8), read with 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/ Annual Financial Results are available on the Company's website (<https://indiabullsrealstate.com/tcl/>) and on the website of BSE (<https://www.bseindia.com>) and NSE (<https://www.nseindia.com>).  
**Registered Office:**  
 Office no 202, 2nd Floor, A-18 Rama House, Middle Circle, Connaught Place, New Delhi- 110 001.  
 (CIN: U72000DL2014PLC267441)  
**For and on behalf of the Board of Directors**  
**Om Parkash Parjapati**  
 Director  
 Place : Gurugram  
 Date : 11 November 2022

**VIPUL LIMITED**  
 Regd. Office: Unit No. 201, C-50, Malviya Nagar, Delhi-110017  
 Corp. Office: Vipul TechSquare, Golf Course Road, Sector-43, Gurgaon-122009  
 CIN No.: L68923DL2002PLC167607, Phone No.: 0124-4065500, Website: [www.vipulgroup.in](http://www.vipulgroup.in)

**Extract of Standalone Audited Financial Results for the 2nd Quarter & Half year ended September 30, 2022**  
 (₹ in Lakhs except per share earnings per share)

S. No.	Particulars	FOR THE QUARTER ENDED			FOR THE HALF YEAR ENDED		FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31.03.2022 (Audited)
		30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	
1	Total Income from operations	1,444.65	1,431.58	1,773.07	2,876.23	3,211.88	13,158.05
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(907.87)	(1,324.57)	(2,142.84)	(2,232.44)	(2,788.77)	(3,491.51)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(907.87)	(1,075.72)	(2,142.84)	(1,665.59)	(2,788.77)	(3,491.51)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(907.87)	(1,075.72)	(1,593.86)	(1,665.59)	(2,083.23)	(2,785.97)
5	Equity Share Capital	1199.84	1199.84	1199.84	1199.84	1199.84	1199.84
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(907.87)	(1,075.72)	(1,593.86)	(1,665.59)	(2,083.23)	(2,785.97)
7	Earnings per share (of ₹ 1/- each) (for continuing and discounted operations)	(0.76)	(0.97)	(1.33)	(1.44)	(1.74)	(2.32)
	- Basic	(0.76)	(0.97)	(1.33)	(1.44)	(1.74)	(2.32)
	- Diluted	(0.76)	(0.97)	(1.33)	(1.44)	(1.74)	(2.32)

**Extract of Consolidated Audited Financial Results for the 2nd Quarter & Half year ended September 30, 2022**  
 (₹ in Lakhs except per share earnings per share)

S. No.	Particulars	FOR THE QUARTER ENDED			FOR THE HALF YEAR ENDED		FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31.03.2022 (Audited)
		30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	
1	Total Income from operations	4,865.36	1,578.46	1,821.86	6,443.82	3,783.16	14,776.19
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,750.64	(10,899.77)	(2,750.10)	(8,149.12)	(3,240.39)	(4,888.47)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,750.64	(10,899.77)	(2,750.10)	(8,149.12)	(3,240.39)	(4,888.47)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,867.42	(10,913.31)	(2,165.24)	(9,045.88)	(2,589.05)	(4,182.65)
5	Equity Share Capital	1199.84	1199.84	1199.84	1199.84	1199.84	1199.84
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	1,867.42	(10,913.31)	(2,165.24)	(9,045.88)	(2,589.05)	(4,133.54)
7	Earnings per share (of ₹ 1/- each) (for continuing and discounted operations)	1.56	(9.10)	(1.80)	(7.54)	(2.16)	(3.49)
	- Basic	1.56	(9.10)	(1.80)	(7.54)	(2.16)	(3.49)
	- Diluted	1.56	(9.10)	(1.80)	(7.54)	(2.16)	(3.49)

**NOTE:**  
 The above are extracts of the detailed format of standalone and consolidated un-audited for the 2nd quarter and half year ended September 30, 2022, filed with BSE Ltd. and National Stock Exchange of India Ltd., under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations"). The full format of the standalone and consolidated un-audited for the 2nd quarter and half year ended September 30, 2022 is available on the websites of the stock exchanges i.e. [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website: [www.vipulgroup.in](http://www.vipulgroup.in).  
 The above standalone and consolidated un-audited for the 2nd quarter and half year ended September 30, 2022 is reviewed by the Audit Committee and on the recommendations have been approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on November 11, 2022. Further in accordance with the requirements of Regulation 33 of the Listing Regulations with the stock exchanges, the statutory auditor have carried out limited review for standalone and consolidated un-audited for the 2nd quarter and half year ended September 30, 2022 and the limited review report has been approved by the Board.  
 The above results have been prepared in accordance with recognitions and measurements principles laid down in Ind AS prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India. These results will be available on the Company's website [www.vipulgroup.in](http://www.vipulgroup.in) and websites of BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited viz. [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com).  
**For and on behalf of the Board**  
**Vipul Limited**  
 Sd/-  
**Punit Beriwal**  
 Managing Director & Chief Executive Officer  
 Date : November 11, 2022  
 Place : Gurugram

**AksharChem (India) Limited**  
 Regd. Office: "Akshar House", Chhatral Kadi Road, Indrad – 382 715, Mehsana.  
 Tel : +91 2764 233007/08/09/10 Fax : +91 2764 233550  
 Website: [www.aksharchemindia.com](http://www.aksharchemindia.com), e-mail ID: [cs@aksharchemindia.com](mailto:cs@aksharchemindia.com), CIN: L24110GJ1989PLC012441

**EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022**  
 (Rs. in lakhs except EPS)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Rs. in lakhs except EPS		
		Quarter Ended 30/09/2022 (Unaudited)	Half Year Ended 30/09/2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30/09/2021 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	9,053.91	20,509.22	8,306.46
2.	Net Profit for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	144.76	354.50	450.56
3.	Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	144.76	354.50	450.56
4.	Net Profit for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	98.22	244.33	316.81
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	78.58	202.70	324.27
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	803.31	803.31	820.26
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet	-	-	-
8.	Earnings per share (for Continuing and discontinued operations)			
	Basic	1.22	3.04	3.86
	Diluted	1.22	3.04	3.86

**Notes:** 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results will be available on the Stock Exchange website namely [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and also on the Company's website at [www.aksharchemindia.com](http://www.aksharchemindia.com).  
**For and on behalf of Board of Directors**  
**AksharChem (India) Limited**  
 Sd/-  
**Munjal M. Jaykrishna**  
 Joint Managing Director & CEO  
 Place: Ahmedabad  
 Date : November 11, 2022

**ABHEY OSWAL GROUP**  
**Oswal Greentech Limited**  
 CIN: L24112PB1981PLC031099  
 Corporate Office : 7<sup>th</sup> Floor, Antriksh Bhawan, 22, Kasturba Gandhi Marg, New Delhi-110001

**Extract of the Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and half year ended 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2022**  
 (Amount in ₹ Lakh)

Particulars	Standalone					
	Quarter Ended		Half year ended		Year Ended	
	30.9.2022 (Unaudited)	30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	30.9.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)
Total Income from Operations	533.82	574.04	449.65	1,107.86	719.04	2,401.48
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period/year (before tax)	1,734.43	1,522.94	1,802.25	3,257.37	3,151.49	6,118.91
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period/year after tax	1,285.94	1,128.46	1,552.49	2,414.40	2,498.74	4,605.34
Total Comprehensive income for the period/year [comprising profit/(loss) for the period/year (after tax) and Other comprehensive income (after tax)]	1,299.65	1,142.06	1,552.51	2,441.71	2,498.80	4,659.82
Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹10/- each)	25,680.92	25,680.92	25,680.92	25,680.92	25,680.92	25,680.92
Other equity (excluding revaluation reserves) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet	-	-	-	-	-	2,22,665.10
Basic and Diluted Earnings per share (Face Value of ₹10/- each)	0.50	0.44	0.60	0.94	0.97	1.79

**Note:** The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Quarterly and half yearly Standalone Unaudited Financial results filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial results are available on the stock exchange website [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and also on the Company's website [www.oswalgreens.com](http://www.oswalgreens.com).  
**For Oswal Greentech Limited**  
 Sd/-  
**Anil Bhalla**  
 CEO and Managing Director  
 DIN: 00587533  
 Date:- 11.11.2022  
 Place:- New Delhi  
 Regd. Office : Near Jain Colony, Vijay Inder Nagar, Daba Road, Ludhiana-141 003 (Punjab)  
 Contact: 0161- 2544238 ; website: [www.oswalgreens.com](http://www.oswalgreens.com); Email ID: [oswal@oswalgreens.com](mailto:oswal@oswalgreens.com)


**FORCE MOTORS LIMITED**  
 CIN L34102PN1958PLC011172  
 Regd. Office : Mumbai-Pune Road, Akurdi, Pune - 411 035, INDIA.

**EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF-YEAR ENDED 30 SEPT. 2022.**  
 CONSOLIDATED (₹ IN LAKHS)

Sr. No.	Particulars	CONSOLIDATED (₹ IN LAKHS)		
		Quarter ended 30 Sept. 2022 (Unaudited)	Half-year ended 30 Sept. 2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30 Sept. 2021 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income from Operations	1,26,407	2,23,487	93,774
2	Net Profit / (Loss) before Tax and Exceptional items	2,993	672	109
3	Net Profit / (Loss) before Tax and after Exceptional items	2,993	672	109
4	Net Profit / (Loss) after Tax	1,928	269	(104)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	2,761	1,028	238
6	Equity Share Capital	1,318	1,318	1,318
7	Other Equity (as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year)	-	1,73,469	-
8	Earnings Per Share (Face value of ₹10/- per Share) Basic and Diluted Earnings Per Share (not annualised) (in ₹)	14.62	2.00	(0.81)

**KEY STANDALONE FINANCIAL INFORMATION :**  
 STANDALONE (₹ IN LAKHS)

Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE (₹ IN LAKHS)		
		Quarter ended 30 Sept. 2022 (Unaudited)	Half-year ended 30 Sept. 2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30 Sept. 2021 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income from Operations	1,26,397	2,23,468	93,764
2	Profit / (Loss) before Tax	3,059	1,141	583
3	Profit / (Loss) after Tax	1,997	743	373
4	Total Comprehensive Income (after tax)	2,828	1,499	715

The above information has been extracted from the detailed Quarterly Financial Results, which have been reviewed by the Audit Committee, approved by the Board of Directors, subjected to a limited review by the Statutory Auditors and filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website at [www.forcemotors.com](http://www.forcemotors.com).  
**For and on behalf of the Board of Directors**  
**PRASAN FIRODIA**  
 Managing Director  
 DIN : 0029664  
 Place : Pune  
 Date : 11 November 2022  
  
[www.forcemotors.com](http://www.forcemotors.com)

**PEARL GLOBAL INDUSTRIES LIMITED**  
 Exceeding Expectations...Always  
 CIN: L74899DL1989PLC036849  
 Registered Office: C-17/1, Paschim Marg, Vasant Vihar, New Delhi-110057  
 Corp. Off.: Pearl Tower, Plot No. 51, Sector-32, Institutional Area, Gurgaon-122001, Haryana  
 Tel: 0124-4651000; E-mail: [investor.pgil@pearlglobal.com](mailto:investor.pgil@pearlglobal.com); Website: [www.pearlglobal.com](http://www.pearlglobal.com)

**EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022**  
 (Rs. in Lakhs except earning per share data)

S. No.	Particulars	FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022			
		Quarter Ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	Half Year Ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations	86,800.89	1,72,532.25	68,622.84	2,74,698.84
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items*)	3,235.67	7,784.41	2,338.19	7,910.00
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items*)	3,195.59	7,549.73	2,992.67	8,581.82
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items*)	2,588.29	6,225.99	2,552.97	7,010.88
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	876.54	3,796.53	3,173.85	8,416.14
6	Equity Share Capital	2,166.39	2,166.39	2,166.39	2,166.39
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	57,727.53
8.	Earning Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (not annualised)				
	Basic	10.68	27.52	11.31	31.46
	Diluted	10.68	27.52	11.31	31.46

**(\*)** Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit & Loss in accordance with Ind AS Rules.  
**Notes:**  
 (1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / Half Yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly / Half Yearly Financial Results (both Consolidated & Standalone) are available on the Company's website at [www.pearlglobal.com](http://www.pearlglobal.com), besides the websites of BSE Ltd. and National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.  
 (2) The above financial results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of the Directors of company at their meetings held on November 11, 2022.  
 (3) Additional information on standalone financial results pursuant to Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015:  
 (Rs. in Lakhs)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	Half Year Ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)
(a)	Turnover	30,052.41	62,839.24	21,631.07	93,377.06
(b)	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	739.45	2,895.97	1,039.35	3,610.59
(c)	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	344.74	893.89	841.09	2,976.04

By order of the Board  
**For Pearl Global Industries Limited**  
 Sd/-  
**(Pallab Banerjee)**  
 Managing Director  
 DIN 07193749  
 Place : Gurugram  
 Dated : November 11, 2022

Indiabulls Infraestate Limited				
Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter period ended 30 September 2022				
Sl. No.	Particulars	3 months ended	3 months ended	Previous year ended
		30 Sept. 2022	30 June 2022	31 March 2022
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	(708.50)	1,336.61	40,525.86
2	Net (Loss) / Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(4,943.36)	(656.87)	(1,627.44)
3	Net (Loss) / Profit for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(4,943.36)	(656.87)	(1,627.44)
4	Net (Loss) / Profit for the period after Tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(7,079.94)	(653.38)	(3,192.50)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising (Loss) / Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(7,079.94)	(653.38)	(3,188.95)
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	22.74	22.74	22.74
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	144,386.14	151,466.16	152,119.48
8	Securities Premium Account	161,239.17	161,239.17	161,239.17
9	Net Worth	144,408.88	151,488.91	152,142.29
10	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	10,906.02	8,235.27	11,067.78
11	Outstanding redemption preference share	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio	0.08	0.05	0.07
13	Earnings per Share (EPS) (Face value Per Share Rs. 10 each)			
	-Basic (Amount in ₹)	(3,112.88)	(287.28)	(1,403.67)
	-Diluted (Amount in ₹)	(3,112.88)	(287.28)	(1,403.67)
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
15	Debt Redemption Reserve	1,120.85	1,120.85	1,120.85
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	(1.63)	(0.17)	(0.05)
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	(7.79)	(1.01)	(0.43)

**Notes:**

- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved at the meeting of the Board of Directors held on 11 November 2022.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52(8), read with 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/ Annual Financial Results are available on the Company's website (<https://www.indiabullsrealstate.com/bil/>) and on the website of BSE (<https://www.bseindia.com>) and NSE (<https://www.nseindia.com>).

**Registered Office:** For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
Office no 202, 2nd Floor, A-18 Rama House, Middle Circle, Connaught Place, New Delhi- 110 001.  
(CIN: U70102DL2006PLC157384)  
Place: Gurugram  
Date: 11 November 2022  
Mehul Johnson  
Whole Time Director

**FORM No. 14**  
(See Regulation 33(2))  
**NOTICE UNDER RULE 2 OF SECOND SCHEDULE TO THE INCOME TAX ACT, 1961**  
**THE DEBTS RECOVERY TRIBUNAL**  
1<sup>st</sup> Floor, Sudharma-II, Lal Kothi Shopping Centre, Opposite Kishan Bhawan, Tonk Road, Jaipur-302015  
RC No. 217/2022  
State Bank of India  
Certificate Holder  
Versus  
M/s Abha Spinex Private Limited and others  
Certificate Debtor

**DEMAND NOTICE**

To,  
M/s Abha Spinex Private Limited through its Directors having its office at:  
a) E-171, RIICO Growth Centre, VIII, Swaropganj, Tehsil Hanamangarh, Distt. Bhiwara-311001  
b) 1/4-46, R.K. Colony, Bhiwara (Rajasthan) 311001.  
c) House No. 4 & 5, Basant Vihar, Bhiwara (Rajasthan) 311001.  
d) A-701, Tirupati Complex, Building No. 01, Near Railway Station, Balaji Nagar, Bhayander West, Thane, Maharashtra-401101  
2. Mr. Prateek Sharma son of Shri Arvind Sharma, resident of House No. 4 & 5, Basant Vihar, Bhiwara (Rajasthan) 311001  
3. Shri Bheemraj Jain son of Shri Shivraj Jain, resident of A-701, Building No. 01, Tirupati Complex, Opp. Railway Station, Balaji Nagar, Bhayander West, Thane, Maharashtra-401101.  
4. Mr. Rahul Suwalka son of Shri Janki Lal Ji Suwalka, resident of N-46, R.K. Colony, Bhiwara (Rajasthan) 311001.

In view of the Recovery Certificate dated 10.01.2022 issued in O.A. No. 474/2020 passed by the Presiding Officer, DRT, Jaipur for an amount of **Rs. 6,88,76,376.40** (RC Amount) in word Rs. Six Crore Eighty Eight Lac Seventy Six Thousand Three Hundred Seventy Six and Paise Forty Only and interest thereon as per recovery certificate is due against you.

1. You are hereby called upon to deposit the above sum within 15 days of the receipt of the notice, failing which the recovery shall be made as per rules.  
2. You are, hereby ordered to appear before the undersigned on **15.11.2022** at 11.00 AM.  
3. In addition to the sum aforesaid you will be liable to pay:  
(a) Such interest as is payable for the period commencing immediately after this notice of the execution proceedings.  
(b) All costs, charges and expenses incurred in respect of the service of this notice and other process that may be taken for recovering the amount due.

**DETAILS OF AMOUNT IN THE RECOVERY CERTIFICATE DUE AGAINST YOU**

1	Recovery Certificate Amount	Rs. 6,88,76,376.40
2	Cost of Suit	Rs. 1,96,848.00
3	Interest from 16.07.2020 to 30.06.2022 @ 10% p.a. (Simple)	Rs. 1,34,92,221.60
4	Amount recovered after RC issued (If any)	Rs. Nil
5	Total Dues	Rs. 8,25,65,446.00

Recovery Officer  
Debts Recovery Tribunal, Jaipur

**रेमेड लैब्स लिमिटेड**  
सीआईएन: L24111UP1992PLC014240  
वेबसाइट: www.raymedlab.com ई-मेल: raymedlabs@rediffmail.com दूरभाष सं.: 0120-2226900, 98197900300

**दि. 30 सितंबर, 2022 को समाप्त तिमाही के लिए स्थायी अलेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों का सारांश**  
(सेबी (एलओडीआर) विनियमन, 2015 के विनियमन 33 (1) (बी))

विवरण	30.09.2022		30.09.2021		30.09.2022		30.09.2021	
	(अलेखापरीक्षित)	(अलेखापरीक्षित)	(अलेखापरीक्षित)	(अलेखापरीक्षित)	(अलेखापरीक्षित)	(अलेखापरीक्षित)	(अलेखापरीक्षित)	(अलेखापरीक्षित)
परिचालन से कुल आय	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
अन्य आय	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
अवधि के लिए (कर, असाधारण और/या असाधारण मद पूर्व) नकल नका/ (नुकसान)	(2.34)	(4.94)	(1.20)	(0.49)	(2.94)	(2.94)	(2.94)	(2.94)
कर पूर्व अवधि के लिए (असाधारण और/या असाधारण मद पश्चात) नकल नका/ (नुकसान)	(2.34)	(4.94)	(1.20)	(0.49)	(2.94)	(2.94)	(2.94)	(2.94)
कर पश्चात अवधि के लिए (असाधारण और/या असाधारण मद पश्चात) नकल नका/ (नुकसान)	(2.34)	(4.94)	(1.20)	(0.49)	(2.94)	(2.94)	(2.94)	(2.94)
अवधि के लिए कुल सर्वसाधारण आय (अवधि के लिए (कर पश्चात) नका/ (नुकसान) एवं अन्य सर्वसाधारण आय (कर पश्चात) का अंतरांक)	(2.34)	(4.94)	(1.20)	(0.49)	(2.94)	(2.94)	(2.94)	(2.94)
इतिवृत्ति शेर पूंजी	820.34	820.34	820.34	820.34	820.34	820.34	820.34	820.34
निर्बंध (पुनर्मुल्यांकन निर्बंध के अलावा) (प्रति वर्ष की शेयरधारिता के अलावा) (प्रति वर्ष की शेयरधारिता के अलावा)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
उत्पन्न प्रति शेयर (प्रत्येक रु. 1/- पर) (अवधि के लिए प्रति शेयर)	(0.0029)	(0.0060)	(0.0015)	(0.0006)	(0.0036)	(0.0036)	(0.0036)	(0.0036)
1. मुद्रांतर	(0.0049)	(0.0020)	(0.0020)	(0.0000)	(0.0049)	(0.0049)	(0.0049)	(0.0049)
2. सीमांकित	(0.0049)	(0.0020)	(0.0020)	(0.0000)	(0.0049)	(0.0049)	(0.0049)	(0.0049)

**सूचना:** उपरोक्त विवरण यह सेबी (सूचीकरण एवं अन्य प्रकटीकरण आवश्यकताएं) विनियमन, 2015 के विनियमन 33 के तहत स्टॉक एक्सचेंज के पास प्रेषित किए गए तिमाही एवं छमाही वित्तीय परिणामों के विवरण प्रारूप का सारांश है। तिमाही/छमाही वित्तीय परिणामों का विस्तृत प्रारूप स्टॉक एक्सचेंज की वेबसाइट [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) पर और कंपनी की वेबसाइट [www.raymedlab.com](http://www.raymedlab.com) पर भी उपलब्ध है।

**रेमेड लैब्स लिमिटेड के लिए**  
हस्ता/-  
(अवकाश लेना)  
(निदेशक)  
सीआईएन: 0983381924

**राहुल मर्चेन्डाइजिंग लिमिटेड**  
पंजीकृत कार्यालय: मकान सं. 1/61-बी विद्यास नगर शाहदरा, ईस्ट दिल्ली, दिल्ली-110032  
ईमेल आईडी: rahulmerchandising@gmail.com, वेबसाइट: www.rahulmerchandising.in  
CIN: L74899DL1993PLC052461 फोन सं.: 011-26212295

**30 सितंबर, 2022 को समाप्त तिमाही के लिए स्टैंडअलोन अलेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों का सारांश**  
(एलओडीआर) विनियमन, 2015 के विनियमन 47(1) (बी)

विवरण	समाप्त तिमाही		समाप्त छह माही		समाप्त वार्षिक	
	30.09.2022	30.06.2022	30.09.2021	30.09.2021	31.03.2022	31.03.2021
परिचालन से कुल आय	-	-	-	-	-	5.40
अन्य आय	-	-	-	-	-	-
अवधि के लिए (कर, असाधारण और/या असाधारण मद पूर्व) नकल नका/ (नुकसान)	(1.42)	(1.09)	(0.06)	(2.51)	(1.38)	(1.31)
कर पूर्व अवधि के लिए (असाधारण और/या असाधारण मद पश्चात) नकल नका/ (नुकसान)	(1.42)	(1.09)	(0.06)	(2.51)	(1.38)	(1.31)
कर पश्चात अवधि के लिए (असाधारण और/या असाधारण मद पश्चात) नकल नका/ (नुकसान)	(1.42)	(1.09)	(0.06)	(2.51)	(1.38)	(1.31)
अवधि के लिए कुल सर्वसाधारण आय (अवधि के लिए (कर पश्चात) नका/ (नुकसान) एवं अन्य सर्वसाधारण आय (कर पश्चात) का अंतरांक)	(1.42)	(1.09)	(0.06)	(2.51)	(1.38)	(1.31)
इतिवृत्ति शेर पूंजी	351.23	351.23	351.23	351.23	351.23	351.23
निर्बंध (पुनर्मुल्यांकन निर्बंध के अलावा) (प्रति वर्ष की शेयरधारिता के अलावा) (प्रति वर्ष की शेयरधारिता के अलावा)	-	-	-	-	-	-
उत्पन्न प्रति शेयर (प्रत्येक रु. 10/- पर) (अवधि के लिए प्रति शेयर)	(0.040)	(0.03)	(0.002)	(0.07)	(0.04)	(0.04)
1. मुद्रांतर	(0.040)	(0.03)	(0.002)	(0.07)	(0.04)	(0.04)
2. सीमांकित	(0.040)	(0.03)	(0.002)	(0.07)	(0.04)	(0.04)

**सूचना:** उपरोक्त, सेबी (सूचीकरण एवं अन्य प्रकटीकरण आवश्यकताएं) विनियमन, 2015 के विनियम 33 के तहत स्टॉक एक्सचेंज के पास प्रेषित किए गए तिमाही एवं छह माही वित्तीय परिणामों का विस्तृत प्रारूप स्टॉक एक्सचेंज की वेबसाइट [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) पर और कंपनी की वेबसाइट [www.rahulmerchandising.in](http://www.rahulmerchandising.in) उपलब्ध है।

**राहुल मर्चेन्डाइजिंग लिमिटेड**  
हस्ता/-  
(अवकाश लेना)  
(निदेशक)  
सीआईएन: 06882968

**विपुल लिमिटेड**  
पंजीकृत कार्यालय: सुनित सं. 201, सी-50, मालवीय नगर, नई दिल्ली-110017  
कॉर्पोरेट कार्यालय: विपुल टेकरस्ट्रक्चर, गोलक कोर्स रोड, सेक्टर-43, गुडगांव-122009  
CIN No.: L65923DL2002PLC167607, दूरभाष सं.: 0124-4065500 वेबसाइट: www.vipulgroup.in

**30 सितंबर, 2022 को समाप्त द्वितीय तिमाही एवं छमाही के लिए एकल लेखा परीक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों का सारांश**  
(रु. लाख में प्रति शेयर अंशों में)

क्र. सं.	विवरण	समाप्त तिमाही के लिए			समाप्त छमाही के लिए		
		30.09.2022	30.06.2022	30.09.2021	30.09.2022	30.09.2021	31.03.2022
1	परिचालन से कुल आय	1,444.65	1,431.58	1,773.07	2,876.23	3,211.88	13,158.05
2	अवधि के लिए निवल लाभ/(हानि) (कर, विविध तथा/अथवा असाधारण मदों से पहले)	(907.87)	(1,324.57)	(2,142.84)	(2,232.44)	(2,788.77)	(3,491.51)
3	कर पूर्व अवधि के लिए निवल लाभ/(हानि) (विशेष तथा/अथवा असाधारण मदों के उपरांत)	(907.87)	(1,075.72)	(2,142.84)	(1,665.59)	(2,788.77)	(3,491.51)
4	करोपरत अवधि के लिए निवल लाभ/(हानि) (विशेष तथा/अथवा असाधारण मदों के उपरांत)	(907.87)	(1,075.72)	(1,593.86)	(1,665.59)	(2,083.23)	(2,785.97)
5	इतिवृत्ति शेर पूंजी	1,199.84	1,199.84	1,199.84	1,199.84	1,199.84	1,199.84
6	अवधि के लिए कुल परिपूर्ण आय (अवधि के लिए निवल लाभ/(हानि) और अन्य परिपूर्ण आय (करोपरत) के लिए लाभ/(हानि) सम्मिलित)	(907.87)	(1,075.72)	(1,593.86)	(1,665.59)	(2,083.23)	(2,785.97)
7	प्रति शेयर उपार्जन (रु. 1/- प्रत्येक) (जासी एवं बंद परिचालन के लिए)	(0.76)	(0.97)	(1.33)	(0.97)	(1.74)	(2.32)
	- बसिक	(0.76)	(0.97)	(1.33)	(0.97)	(1.74)	(2.32)
	- अडजस्टेड	(0.76)	(0.97)	(1.33)	(0.97)	(1.74)	(2.32)

**30 सितंबर, 2022 को समाप्त द्वितीय तिमाही एवं छमाही के लिए समेकित लेखा परीक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों का सारांश**

क्र. सं.	विवरण	समाप्त तिमाही के लिए			समाप्त छमाही के लिए		
		30.09.2022	30.06.2022	30.09.2021	30.09.2022	30.09.2021	31.03.2022
1	परिचालन से कुल आय	4,865.36	1,578.46	1,821.86	6,443.82	3,783.16	14,776.19
2	अवधि के लिए निवल लाभ/(हानि) (कर, विविध तथा/अथवा असाधारण मदों से पहले)	2,750.64	(10,899.77)	(2,750.10)	(8,149.12)	(3,240.39)	(4,883.47)
3	कर पूर्व अवधि के लिए निवल लाभ/(हानि) (विशेष तथा/अथवा असाधारण मदों के उपरांत)	2,750.64	(10,899.77)	(2,750.10)	(8,149.12)	(3,240.39)	(4,883.47)
4	करोपरत अवधि के लिए निवल लाभ/(हानि) (विशेष तथा/अथवा असाधारण मदों के उपरांत)	1,867.42	(10,913.31)	(2,165.24)	(9,045.88)	(2,589.05)	(4,182.65)
5	इतिवृत्ति शेर पूंजी	1,199.84	1,199.84	1,199.84	1,199.84	1,199.84	1,199.84
6	अवधि के लिए कुल परिपूर्ण आय (अवधि के लिए निवल लाभ/(हानि) और अन्य परिपूर्ण आय (करोपरत) के लिए लाभ/(हानि) सम्मिलित)	1,867.42	(10,913.31)	(2,165.24)	(9,045.88)	(2,589.05)	(4,133.54)
7	प्रति शेयर उपार्जन (रु. 1/- प्रत्येक) (जासी एवं बंद परिचालन के लिए)	1.56	(9.10)	(1.80)	(7.54)	(2.16)	(3.49)
	- बसिक	1.56	(9.10)	(1.80)	(7.54)	(2.16)	(3.49)
	- अडजस्टेड	1.56	(9.10)	(1.80)	(7.54)	(2.16)	(3.49)

**टिप्पणी:**  
ऊपर उल्लिखित विवरण सेबी (सूचीकरण एवं अन्य आवश्यक प्रकटीकरण) विनियमन, 2015 ("सूचीकरण विनियम") के विनियमन 33 के अधीन सीआईएन लिमिटेड तथा गैरनकल स्टॉक एक्सचेंज ऑफ इंडिया लिमिटेड के पास दायर 30 सितंबर, 2022 को समाप्त द्वितीय तिमाही तथा छमाही के एकल तथा समेकित लेखा परीक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों का सारांश है। 30 सितंबर, 2022 को समाप्त द्वितीय तिमाही एवं छमाही के एकल एवं समेकित लेखा परीक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों का समग्र प्रारूप स्टॉक एक्सचेंज की वेबसाइट [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) तथा [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) तथा कंपनी की वेबसाइट [www.vipulgroup.in](http://www.vipulgroup.in) पर उपलब्ध है।

लेखा परीक्षक अर्पिता द्वारा 30 सितंबर, 2022 को समाप्त द्वितीय तिमाही एवं छमाही के एकल एवं समेकित लेखा परीक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों की समीक्षा की गई है एवं उनके द्वारा किए गए विश्लेषणों पर 11 नवंबर, 2022 को आयोजित विवरण लेखा परीक्षा के तहत अपनी संक्षेप रिपोर्ट में उल्लेख किया गया है। इससे अलावा, स्टॉक एक्सचेंज के साथ सूचीकरण विनियमों के अनुसार संचालित लेखा परीक्षा के 30 सितंबर, 2022 को समाप्त द्वितीय तिमाही एवं छमाही के एकल एवं समेकित लेखा परीक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों की समीक्षा की गई है तथा कोई भी लेखा परीक्षा समीक्षा रिपोर्ट के अंतर्गत नहीं कर दिया है। उपरोक्त परिणामों को कंपनी अधिनियम 2013 की धारा 133 के अधीन विवरित आवश्यकताओं के अनुसार तैयार किया गया है। असाधारण मदों को कंपनी अधिनियम 2013 की धारा 133 के अधीन विवरित आवश्यकताओं के अनुसार तैयार किया गया है। उपरोक्त परिणामों को कंपनी अधिनियम 2013 की धारा 133 के अधीन विवरित आवश्यकताओं के अनुसार तैयार किया गया है। उपरोक्त परिणामों को कंपनी अधिनियम 2013 की धारा 133 के अधीन विवरित आवश्यकताओं के अनुसार तैयार किया गया है। उपरोक्त परिणामों को कंपनी अधिनियम 2013 की धारा 133 के अधीन विवरित आवश्यकताओं के अनुसार तैयार किया गया है।

**बोर्ड के लिए तथा उनकी ओर से**  
विपुल लिमिटेड  
हस्ता/-  
(अवकाश लेना)  
(निदेशक)  
सीआईएन: 06882968

**प्रपत्र सं. आरएससी-4**  
**नियम 3(3) के अनुसार**  
**राष्ट्रीय कम्पनी विधि न्यायाधिकरण**  
**नई दिल्ली, न्यायालय-चतुर्थ,**  
**नई दिल्ली के समक्ष**  
**कम्पनी याचिका सं. 204/एनडी/2022**

ऑफिस (Awwis) स्पेस सॉल्यूशंस प्राइवेट लिमिटेड

के विषय में, जिसका पंजीकृत कार्यालय सी-28-29, किसान भवन, कुतुब इस्टीमेशनल एरिया, नई दिल्ली-110016 में स्थित है

..... आवेदक

**सूचना का प्रकाशन**

सूचित हो कि एक आवेदन माननीय राष्ट्रीय कम्पनी विधि न्यायाधिकरण, नई दिल्ली, न्यायालय-चतुर्थ के समक्ष दिनांक 01 नवंबर, 2022 को निर्गत, अंशदानकृत और प्रदत्त शेर पूंजी भारतीय रूप 2,16,51,81,020/- से घटाकर भारतीय रूप 1,79,06,50,800/- करने की पुष्टि हेतु प्रस्तुत किया गया था।

लेनदारों को व्यक्तिगत सूचना जारी की जा चुकी है। कम्पनी द्वारा दिनांक 30 सितंबर, 2022 को तैयार की गई लेनदारों की सूची कम्पनी के पंजीकृत कार्यालय में और इलेक्ट्रॉनिक पोर्टल पर, एडमिनिस्ट्रेशन, 1, लिंक रोड, जंगपुरा एक्सटेंशन, नई दिल्ली-110014 में निरीक्षण के लिए सोमवार से शुक्रवार के बीच प्रत्येक कार्यदिन को पूर्ण, 11 बजे से अपर 4 बजे के दौरान उपलब्ध है (दिन जब निरीक्षण किया जा सकता है)।

यदि कम्पनी के किसी भी लेनदार को आवेदन अथवा लेनदारों की सूची के संबंध में कोई आपत्ति है, तो उसकी सूचना (सामग्री दस्तावेजों सहित) तथा उसके नाम और पता का विवरण तथा उसके अधिकृत प्रतिनिधि, यदि कोई है, के नाम और पता का विवरण अग्रोहस्ताक्षरों को सी-28-29, किसान भवन, कुतुब इस्टीमेशनल एरिया, नई दिल्ली-110016 के पते पर इस सूचना की तिथि से तीन माह के भीतर भेजी जा सकती है।

यदि ऊपर उल्लिखित समय के भीतर कोई आपत्ति प्रस्तुत नहीं होती है, तो लेनदारों की सूची में प्रविष्टियों, कम्पनी की शेर पूंजी कम करने हेतु उपरोक्त याचिका के तहत सभी कार्यवाहियों में, सही मानी जाएगी।

यह भी नोट करें कि सुनवाई 1 मार्च, 2023 को की जानी नियत है, जिस तिथि को न्यायाधिकरण आवेदन पर सुनवाई करेगा। यदि कोई लेनदार सुनवाई में उपस्थित रहने का इच्छुक है, उसको अपना अनुबंध अपनी आपत्तियों, यदि कोई है, के साथ प्रस्तुत करना चाहिए।

**हस्ता/-**  
**अमित रमानी**  
**प्रबंध निदेशक**

**तिथि: 12-11-2022**  
**स्थान: नई दिल्ली**  
**आवेदक हेतु अधिकृत प्रतिनिधि**

**Lucina Land Development Limited**  
Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter period ended 30 September 2022 (₹ in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	3 months ended	3 months ended	Previous year ended
		30 Sept. 2022	30 June 2022	31 March 2022
1	Total Income from Operations	306.72	2,051.18	22,030.06
2	Net (Loss) / Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1,319.43)	45.79	8,491.51
3	Net (Loss) / Profit for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1,319.43)	45.79	8,491.51
4	Net (Loss) / Profit for the period after Tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1,316.55)	20.98	4,715.38
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising (Loss) / Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	-	-	4.44
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	5.00	5.00	5.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	(112,241.62)	(110,925.07)	(110,946.04)
8	Securities Premium Account	-	-	-
9	Net Worth	(112,236.62)</		